

ITEM NO.50

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).8343/2013

MOHD. HUSAIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE (NCT OF DELHI)
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 31/01/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Sadiya Shakeel, Adv.
Mr. Shakeel Ahmed, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Six weeks' time is granted, as final chance, to the sole respondent for filing counter affidavit on record subject to service of the complete set of the pleadings on the learned counsel appearing on his behalf within three weeks of which necessary proof be filed on record.

List again on 17.4.2014.

(M.A. SAYEED)
REGISTRAR

rd