

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NO.8343 OF 2013

MOHD. HUSAIN ... Petitioner(s)
STATE OF DELHI ... Respondent(s)

VERSUS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 12.09.2014 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"Counsel for the petitioner is allowed three weeks' time to file rejoinder affidavit."

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has on 8.10.2014 filed Rejoinder Affidavit. Copy of the same is circulated herewith for kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 9th day of October, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

1. Mr. Shakeel Ahmad, Advocate
 2. Mr. D.S. Mahara, Advocate
- c3/sk

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR